## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City	)	
Power & Light Company for Approval to Make	)	
Certain Changes in its Charges for Electric	)	File No. ER-2010-0355
Service to Continue the Implementation of Its	)	
Regulatory Plan		
In the Matter of the Application of KCP&L	)	
Greater Missouri Operations Company for	)	File No. ER-2010-0356
Approval to Make Certain Changes in its	)	
Charges for Electric Service	)	

## KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S AND KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO ORDER AND NOTICE REGARDING DISCOVERY DISPUTES

In response to the Special Master's February 4, 2011 Order, Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (collectively the "Company") state:

On January 31, 2011, the Company sent the e-mail pages referenced in the body of the February 4, 2011 Order to Staff via overnight mail.

Respectfully submitted,

## s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Corporate Counsel Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main – 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2314

Fax: (816) 556-2787

E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com

ATTORNEY FOR KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 8<sup>th</sup> day of February 2011 to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner